## RESOLUTION OF THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT

The Upshur County Commissioner's Court hereby resolves and orders that Upshur County hereby nominates the following individual to fill the vacancy on the Upshur County Appraisal District Board of Directors:

Mike Spencer, 5694 FM 852, Gilmer, TX, 75644.

RESOLVED and ADOPTED the 27<sup>th</sup> day November 2019. Signed and entered the 27<sup>th</sup> day of November 2019.

TODD TEFTELLER, Upshur County Judge

PAULA GENTRY, Commissioner, Pct. 1 DUSTIN NICHOLSON, Commissioner, Pct. 2 FRANK BERKA, Commissioner, Pct. 3 JAY MILLER, Commissioner, Pct. 4